
Page 1 of 2 

Contract Award Notice 

 
Contract RSP/W6/05 Rehabilitation of R6 M1 – Ialoveni Road, km 00+000 – km 6+550  

 

Project title and number: Moldova Road Sector Program. 

Publication reference: 2014/S 189-332878. 

Publication date of the Procurement Notice: October 2, 2014; 

Contract number and name: RSP/W6/05 Rehabilitation of R6 M1 – Ialoveni Road, km 00+000 – km 

6+550 

Promoter’s name: State Road Administration, Moldova. 

Reference of the Bank financing: European Investment Bank. Moldova Roads III 20110650 FI No. 

81.723. 

Contract value: 8.972.662,95 EUR 

Date of award of contract: August 7th, 2015. 

Number of tenders received: 

1. Consortium "Techno-Mash" (Bulgaria); 

2. SC Delta ACM 93 SRL (Romania); 

3. JSC Euro-Asian Construction Corporation "Evrascon" (Azerbaijan); 

4. INGSTROYENGINEERING LTD (Bulgaria); 

5. JV "Rutador-Badprim" (Moldova); 

6. SK-13 Patstroy JSC (Bulgaria); 

7. LLC "Rostdorstroy" in consortium with private entreprise "Dorlider" (Ukraine). 

 

Award decision: 

Since none of the substantially responsive tenderers have demonstrated that they meet all the qualifying 

criteria specified in Section III, Evaluation and Qualification Criteria, an affirmative determination for 

award of the contract, as required by Section 32.2 of the Instructions to Tenderers could not be made. 

 

It has been decided to review the tender process, and after this, recommended the following change to 

the Qualification Criteria in Clause 2.4.2 (a) of Section III of Part I of the Tender Documents: 

“Specific Experience (a) Participation as contractor or management contractor in at least 2 (two) 

contracts within the last 5 (five) years, each with a value of at least EUR 8 (eight) million excluding 

VAT, that have been successfully and substantially completed and that are similar to the proposed 

Works. The similarity shall be based on the physical size, complexity, methods/technology or other 

characteristics as described in Section VI, Employer’s Requirements”. 

 

To be replaced by: 

“Qualifying Criteria 2.4.2 Specific Experience (a) Participation as contractor or management 

contractor in at least 1 (one) contract within the last 5 (five) years, with a value of at least EUR 8 (eight) 

million excluding VAT, that have been successfully and substantially completed and that is similar to the 

proposed Works. The similarity shall be based on the physical size, complexity, methods/technology or 

other characteristics as described in Section VI, Employer’s Requirements”. 

 

It has been also decided that the revision to the Qualification Criteria is communicated to all remaining 

responsive Tenderers and is published on the SRA and OJEU web-sites, and the stand-still period after 

award is increased to two weeks under Section II (Tender Data Sheet) Clause 36.1. 

 

The responsive Tenders have been re-examined using the proposed revision to the Qualification Criteria. 



Page 2 of 2 

 

Following examination, two Tenders were found to have qualified. The tenderer “SK-13 Patstroy JSC” 

has been found to have submitted the lowest evaluated responsive tender and have demonstrated that it 

has the necessary capacity and resources to carry out the works.  

 

Name and address of successful Tenderer:  

 

“SK-13 Patstroy” JSC (Bulgaria) 

 38, Sofijsko shousee Str., 2307 

 Pernik, Bulgaria 

 

 

Name and address of the body responsible for appeal:  

State Road Administration,  

Bucuriei Str. 12A, Chisinau, MD 2004,  

Republic of Moldova. 

Attention: Mr. Serghei Polisciuc, Project Officer, 

Telephone: +373 22 740750 

Facsimile number: +373 22 741219 

Electronic mail address: procurement@asd.md 

 

The deadline for lodging appeals: August 24, 2015. 

mailto:procurement@asd.md

